
OUR TEAM

Company Directory


// ADMINISTRATION


Name	 Title	 Division	 Email	

Charles Dawson	 	 President	 Tencate Sports	 c.dawson@tencategrass.com

Nicky Dawson	 	 Executive Assistant	 Tencate Sports	 n.dawson@tencategrass.com

Chad Feris	 Sr. Vice President		 Tencate Sports	 c.feris@tencategrass.com


Stuart Bledsoe	 	 Group Controller	 	 Tencate Sports	 s.bledsoe@tencategrass.com

Gary Hall	 Director of Human Resources	 Tencate Sports	 g.hall@tencategrass.com

Todd Penley	 Sr. VP of Business Development	 GEO Southeast	 	 t.penley@geosurfaces.com

Jim Stalford	 Sr. VP of Running Tracks	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 j.stalford@tencategrass.com

Mark Roussel	 	 VP of Construction	 GEO Baton Rouge		 m.roussel@geosurfaces.com

Lance Rosenberger	 Sr. VP of Operations	 GEO Southeast	 	 l.rosenberger@geosurfaces.com

Billy Dawson	 VP of Business Development	 GEO Baton Rouge		 b.dawson@geosurfaces.com

Angie LeBlanc	 	 VP of Estimating	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 a.leblanc@geosurfaces.com

Raymond Fritz	 	 VP of Installation	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 r.fritz@geosurfaces.com


John Huard	 VP of Operations	 	 GEO Northeast	 	 j.huard@geosurfaces.com

Kyle Faulkner	 VP of Operations	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 kyle.faulkner@geosurfaces.com


Kory Faulkner	 VP of Construction	 GEO Midwest	 	 kory.faulkner@geosurfaces.com


Shane Hebert	 VP of Manufacturing	 GeoSurfaces	 s.hebert@geosurfaces.com
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Ben Tidwell	 	 VP of Recycling	 	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 b.tidwell@tencategrass.com


// PROJECT MANAGEMENT


Name	 	 	 Title	 	 	 	 Division	 	 Email	 


Ben Moran	 	 Sr. Project Manager	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 b.moran@geosurfaces.com


Dustin Boudreau	 	 Sr. Project Manager	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 d.boudreau@geosurfaces.com


Houston Meyer	 	 Sr. Project Manager	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 h.meyer@geosurfaces.com


Rachel Holden	 	 Project Manager	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 r.holden@geosurfaces.com


Steven Baye	 	 Project Manager	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 s.baye@geosurfaces.com


Katherine Perry	 	 Project Manager	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 k.perry@geosurfaces.com


Micah Dellinger	 	 Project Manager	 	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 m.dellinger@geosurfaces.com


Jared Taylor	 	 Project Manager	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 j.taylor@geosurfaces.com


// BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT


Name	 	 	 Title	 	 	 	 Division	 	 Email	 


Todd Penley	 	 Sr. Vice President		 	 GEO Southeast	 	 t.penley@geosurfaces.com


Jim Stalford	 	 Sr. Vice President – Tracks	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 j.stalford@tencategrass.com


Billy Dawson	 	 Vice President	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 b.dawson@geosurfaces.com


Bryan Conley	 	 Director – Tracks	 	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 b.conley@geosurfaces.com


Donald “Truck” Hymel	 Director		 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 d.hymel@geosurfaces.com


Steve Einspanier	 	 Director		 	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 s.einspanier@geosurfaces.com


Ryan Bowie	 	 Manager	 	 	 GEO BR	 	 	 r.bowie@geosurfaces.com


Jason Melot	 	 Manager	 	 	 GEO BR	 	 	 j.melot@geosurfaces.com


Jeff Trexler	 	 Director		 	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 j.trexler@geosurfaces.com


John Lantz	 	 Director		 	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 j.lantz@geosurfaces.com
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Lauren Doneski	 	 Manager	 GEO Northeast	 l.doneski@geosurfaces.com

Anthony “AJ” James	 Manager - Tracks		 GEO Southeast	 a.james@geosurfaces.com

Danny Williamson	 Manager – Tracks		 GEO Southeast	 d.williamson@geosurfaces.com


Matt Wait	 Director-Outside Sports	 Tencate Sports	 m.wait@tencategrass.com


Adel Styborski	 	 Development Coordinator	 GEO Southeast	 a.styborski@geosurfaces.com

// CONSTRUCTION & INSTALLATION SERVICES


Name	 Title	 Division	 Email	

Lance Rosenberger	 Sr. Vice President		 GEO Southeast	 	 l.rosenberger@geosurfaces.com

Mark Roussel	 	 Vice President	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 m.roussel@geosurfaces.com

Raymond Fritz	 	 Vice President of Installation	 GEO Baton Rouge		 r.fritz@geosurfaces.com


John Huard	 Vice President	 	 GEO Northeast	 	 j.huard@geosurfaces.com

Kory Faulkner	 	 Vice President	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 kory.faulkner@geosurfaces.com


Bill Malia	 Director of Installation	 	 GEO Northeast	 	 b.malia@geosurfaces.com

BJ Plunkett	 Sr. Construction Manager	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 b.plunkett@geosurfaces.com

Sam Gelinas	 Sr. Construction Manager	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 s.gelinas@geosurfaces.com

PJ Townley	 Construction Manager	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 p.townley@geosurfaces.com


Cole Guidry	 Construction Manager	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 c.guidry@geosurfaces.com

Dave Barker	 Construction Manager	 	 GEO Midwest	 	 d.barker@geosurfaces.com

Coy Guidry	 Construction Services	 GEO Baton Rouge		 coy.guidry@geosurfaces.com


Chris Herpie	 Construction Services	 GEO Baton Rouge		 c.herpie@geosurfaces.com

Greg Townley	 	 Superintendent	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 g.townley@geosurfaces.com


Bob Richard	 Superintendent	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 b.richard@geosurfaces.com

Bill Blaney	 Superintendent	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 b.blaney@geosurfaces.com
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// ESTIMATING


Name	 Email	

Angie LeBlanc	 	 a.leblanc@geosurfaces.com

Brad Bubenzer	 	 b.bubenzer@geosurfaces.com

Chris Grate	 	 c.grate@geosurfaces.com

Andrew Huhman	

	

































	







































 	 a.huhman@geosurfaces.com

b.ensley@tencategrass.com
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// ACCOUNTING & CONTRACTS


Name	 	 	 Title	 	 	 	 Division	 	 Email	 


Stuart Bledsoe	 	 Group Controller	 	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 s.bledsoe@tencategrass.com


Will Allen	 	 Associate Controller	 	 Tencate Sports	 	 w.allen@tencategrass.com


Anne Gill	 	 Senior Accountant	 	 GEO Southeast	 	 a.gill@geosurfaces.com


John Cutrone	 	 Senior Accountant	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 j.cutrone@geosurfaces.com


Sarah Carrier	 	 Accounting Clerk	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 s.carrier@geosurfaces.com


Elizabeth Elliot	 	 Accounting Clerk	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 e.elliot@geosurfaces.com


Cole Pharris	 	 Accounting Clerk	 	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 c.pharris@geosurfaces.com


Sean Steagall	 	 Business Analyst	 	 	 GeoSurfaces


Cassie Williams	 	 Contracts Manager	 	 GEO Baton Rouge		 ca.williams@geosurfaces.com


// LOGISTICS


Name	 	 	 Title	 	 	 	 Division	 	 Email	 


Michael Green	 	 Director of Logistics	 	 GeoSurfaces	 	 mi.green@geosurfaces.com


Woody Gruszczynski	 DOT Compliance Officer	 	 GeoSurfaces	 	 j.gruszczynski@geosurfaces.com


Griselda Martinez	 Logistics Manager	 	 GeoSurfaces	 	 g.martinez@geosurfaces.com

 

Shane Weems	 	 Trucking Manager	 	 GeoSurfaces	 	 s.weems@geosurfaces.com
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